

State of Colorado)
Counties of Arapahoe,) .ss
Douglas, and Jefferson)

Notice of Quorum Sessions (2) Notice of Continued Regular Meeting

To the Board of Directors of South Suburban Park and Recreation District and to anyone else to whom it may be of concern:

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a quorum of the South Suburban Park and Recreation District Board of Directors will convene for the

May 6, 2014 Regular Election, preliminary results announcement Wednesday, May 6, 2014, in the evening, at the Board Rooms, Goodson Recreation Center, 6315 South University Boulevard.

Not all directors may be at this event, but it is anticipated that it will attended by a quorum of the Board. Election results will be available as final reports are received, some time after the polls close at 7 pm. This announcement event is open to the public.

The **next regular Board of Directors meeting**, previously included on the annual meeting posting last January, is on **May 14**, start time: 5:30 pm, at Goodson Recreation Center. Further,

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a quorum of the South Suburban Park and Recreation District Board of Directors will attend

The Lone Tree State of the City luncheon and presentation Tuesday, May 20, 2014, start time: 11:30 am, at the Lone Tree Arts Center, 10076 Commons Street.

(Not all directors may be at this event, but it is anticipated that the event will be attended by a quorum of the Board. The session is sponsored by the Chamber at Lone Tree. Further,

Board of Directors

John K. Ostermiller, Chair Susan M. Rosser Pamela M. Eller Michael T. Anderson Scott A. LaBrash

Executive Director
David A. Lorenz

mail items to
Administrative Office
6631 S. University Blvd.
Centennial, CO 80121-2914

for information 303.798.5131 fax 303.798.3030 www.sspr.org



PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meeting of the Board of Directors of South Suburban Park and Recreation District

will continue on May 28, 2014

Initial start time: 5:30 pm, immediately moving into Study Session, and with the public meeting continuing at 7 pm. At the Board Rooms, Goodson Recreation Center, 6315 South University Boulevard.

During the continued meeting at 7 pm, the Board will receive, discuss and consider adoption of the final report of the Gold Medal Citizens Committee, directed to long-term planning (capital projects and other matters) for the District. The meeting is open to the public.

A complete agenda for regular meetings and study sessions is posted on the District website, www.sspr.org, approximately five days before each session date; and the Board may consider other items brought to them.

If you would like additional information relating to these or any of the Board's sessions, please call 303/798-5131.

South Suburban Park and Recreation District By: /s/ Pamela M. Eller, Secretary of the Board of Directors

/ds

Board of Directors John K. Ostermiller, Chair Susan M. Rosser

Pamela M. Eller Michael T. Anderson Scott A. LaBrash

Executive Director David A. Lorenz

mail items to Administrative Office 6631 S. University Blvd. Centennial, CO 80121-2914

for information 303.798.5131 fax 303.798.3030 www.sspr.org